
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
This is a list of some of the practitioners currently accepting arbitration appointments in New Zealand.  It is not comprehensive and is arranged in 
alphabetical order. If you would like to appear on this list, please email marika.eastwick-field@russellmcveagh.com or 
nathaniel.walker@russellmcveagh.com. 

 

Name Anna Kirk Name Anna Fuiava 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications PhD (Cambridge); LLB (Hons); BA; FAMINZ; FCIArb Qualifications LLB; BA (History), University of Auckland 

Areas of Practice Arbitration (international and domestic) Areas of Practice Civil litigation, employment law, dispute resolution 

City Auckland City Auckland 

Email anna@annakirk.co.nz Email anna.fuiava@denhambramwell.co.nz 

Phone 022 075 1206 Phone 09 985 6932 

Website https://www.bankside.co.nz/barrister/anna-kirk Website https://www.denhambramwell.co.nz/our-team/anna-fuiava 
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Name Barbara Hunt Name Catherine Green 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications BA; LLB Qualifications 
LLB; LLM (International Law); BA; FCIArb; A.AMINZ; PRI; 
GradDipBusStuds (Disp Res); PGDipBusAdmin (Disp Res) 

Areas of Practice Commercial and criminal Areas of Practice Commercial, construction, property 

City Auckland and Wellington City Auckland 

Email 
barbara.hunt@hobsonchambers.co.nz; 

barbara.hunt@lambtonchambers.co.nz 
Email catherine@drservices.co.nz 

Phone 027 444 5852 Phone 021 192 4449 

Website 
https://www.hobsonchambers.co.nz; 
https://www.lambtonchambers.co.nz 

Website https://www.nzdrc.co.nz/person/catherine-green/ 

Name Christine Meechan KC Name Daisy Mallett 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications LLB; FAMINZ Qualifications 
BA; LLB (First Class Hons); admitted as a solicitor in both 

Australia and NSA, and England and Wales; FACICA 

Areas of Practice 
Contract/commercial disputes, construction and 
insurance 

Areas of Practice 
Corporate, energy & natural resources, infrastructure & 
construction, banking & finance, TMT, insurance, maritime 
& commodities, manufacturing, sports, science 

City Auckland City Sydney, Australia 

Email christine@meechan.co.nz Email daisy@mallett.com.au 

Phone 021 660 739 Phone +61 419 388 606 

Website https://meechan.co.nz/ Website n/a 
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Name Darise Bennington Name Erika Williams 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications LLB (Hons); FAMINZ Qualifications BA (Japanese Studies); LLB (Hons); FCIArb 

Areas of Practice Property, commercial, company, insolvency, trust Areas of Practice 
General commercial, mining and resources, energy and 

renewables, construction, investor-state 

City Auckland City Brisbane, Australia 

Email darise.bennington@duncancotterill.com Email erika@williamsarbitration.com 

Phone 09 374 7177 Phone +61 406 605 727 

Website https://duncancotterill.com/people/darise-bennington/ Website www.williamsarbitration.com 

Name Janine Stewart Name Jenny Cooper KC 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications LLB; BA Qualifications BA; LLB; MPhil; BCL 

Areas of Practice Construction, property, and projects  Areas of Practice 
Company and securities law, financial services, competition 

law, and insolvency 

City Auckland City Auckland 

Email janine.stewart@minterellison.co.nz  Email jcooper@shortlandchambers.co.nz  

Phone 09 353 9922 Phone 09 354 1408 

Website https://www.minterellison.co.nz/people/janine-stewart  Website 
https://www.shortlandchambers.co.nz/barristers/jenny-
cooper-kc  
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Name Karen Chow Name Kate Wiseman 

Pronouns She / her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications BCom; BA; LLB(Hons); AMINZ; CIArb Qualifications BCom; LLB (Hons); FAMINZ (Arb) 

Areas of Practice 
Civil and commercial dispute resolution, mediation, 

arbitration, construction adjudication 
Areas of Practice 

Trusts, estates, wills, relationship property, family companies, 

shareholder disputes, incorporated societies, charitable 
trusts 

City Singapore City Auckland 

Email karen.chow@bankside.co.nz  Email kate@katewiseman.co.nz 

Phone +65 8806 7699 (Singapore) Phone 09 379 0802 

Website https://www.bankside.co.nz/members/karen-chow  Website https://www.bankside.co.nz/members/kate-wiseman 

Name Lauren Lindsay Name Lucy Martinez 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications 
LLB (Hons); BSc; LLM (EUI); Diploma in International 
Arbitration (CIArb); FCIArb; FAMINZ; FACICA 

Qualifications BA; LLB; LLM; FCIArb; Admitted in New York 

Areas of Practice 
Commercial & corporate disputes, insurance, life 
sciences. technology (including agritech), public 
international law, cross-border disputes 

Areas of Practice 
International arbitration, public international law, contract 
law, energy, telecommunications 

City Auckland & Singapore City Townsville, Australia, and London, United Kingdom 

Email lauren.lindsay@bankside.co.nz Email lucymartinez@martinez-arbitration.com 

Phone 021 0865 2815 Phone +61 404 529 518 (Australia), +44 77 9385 9651 (UK) 

Website https://www.bankside.co.nz/members/lauren-lindsay Website https://www.martinez-arbitration.com 
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Name Mary Haggie (CCA Adjudicator only) Name Miriam Dean CNZM KC 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns  

Qualifications LLB (Hons) Qualifications LLB (Hons); LL.M (Harvard); FAMINZ (mediation) 

Areas of Practice Construction Areas of Practice Commercial (competition and consumer law) 

City Taihape City Auckland 

Email mary@haggielaw.co.nz Email miriam.dean@barrists.co.nz 

Phone 021 918 883 Phone 021 470 789 

Website https://www.haggielaw.co.nz Website https://www.miriamdean.co.nz 

Name Nicola Swan Name Nicole Smith 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications LLB Otago (Hons, first class); BCL Oxford (Distinction) Qualifications LLB (Hons); FAMINZ (Arb); FCIArb 

Areas of Practice 
International and domestic arbitration, commercial 
litigation, public law, international law, climate change 
and sustainability 

Areas of Practice Energy and natural resources, business sale and 
purchase, leases and property, finance, construction & 
building, commercial arrangements 

City Wellington City Tauranga 

Email Nicola.swan@chapmantripp.com Email nicole@nicolesmith.co.nz 

Phone 04 498 6389 Phone 021 175 9014 

Website https://chapmantripp.com/our-people/nicola-swan/ Website https://www.nicolesmith.co.nz 

Name Penny Mudford Name Polly Pope 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/Her 

Qualifications FAMINZ (Arb) Qualifications LLB (Hons); MIR; FAMINZ (Arb); FCIArb (UK) 

Areas of Practice 

Primary industries sector – farming (dairy, sheep and 
beef, cropping), horticulture, farm forestry, farm leases, 
farm valuation, livestock, sharefarming, sharemilking, 
contract milking, farm debt, farm succession. 

Areas of Practice 
Commercial, building & construction, insolvency, finance, 
M&A and shareholder disputes, property, commercial 
arrangements 

City Wellington City Auckland 

Email penny@pennymudford.nz Email polly.pope@bankside.co.nz 

Phone 027 246 1936 Phone 09 884 9875 

Website https://nzdrc.co.nz/people/penny-mudford/ Website https://www.pollypope.com/ 
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Name Rebecca Saunders Name Rina See 

Pronouns She/Her Pronouns She/her 

Qualifications 
LLB; BSc (practising lawyer NZ; admitted to roll of 
solicitors in UK – non-practising); FAMINZ (Arb) 

Qualifications BA; LLB (Hons); BCL (Oxford) (Distinction) 

Areas of Practice 
Building & construction (vertical & horizontal), major 
projects, infrastructure, residential, construction 
contracts, building defects 

Areas of Practice 
International and domestic arbitration, public international 
law, commercial dispute resolution 

City Auckland City Singapore and London 

Email rebecca.saunders@wynnwilliams.co.nz Email rina.see@bankside.co.nz  

Phone 09 300 2600 Phone 
+65 8010 9686 (Singapore);  
+44 740 198 1485 (UK) (contactable on WhatsApp) 

Website https://wynnwilliams.co.nz/people/rebecca-saunders/ Website https://www.bankside.co.nz/members/rina-see  

Name Sophie East   

Pronouns She/Her   

Qualifications LLB (Hons); BA; LLM (Harvard)   

Areas of Practice 
Commercial dispute resolution (including contract and 
share disputes), banking and finance-related disputes, 
regulatory disputes and class actions. 

  

City Auckland   

Email sophie.east@bellgully.com   

Phone 09 916 8668   

Website https://www.bellgully.com/our-people/sophie-east/   
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